## THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22 [Electrical Division] Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2025@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nom /www.ophwc.nic.in

## PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 01 AS PER IFB

# NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO RENGALI BUS STAND IN THE DISTRICT OF SAMBALPUR.

#### BID REF NO :- 64/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2024-25

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM								
SCHEDULE OF WORKS								
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.				
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.			
1	11/.04 KV 250 KVA Transformer(Star- 2,BIS/EEL-2)as per amendment 4 of IS 1180	No	1	601213.04	601213.04			
2	11 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole(34.6 Kg/Mtr.)	No	47	32160.70	1511552.90			
3	13 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole(34.6 Kg/Mtr.)	No	7	38008.10	266056.70			
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				2378822.64			
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				71364.68			
С	TOTAL RS.				2450187.32			
D	T&P @ 2% of C				49003.75			
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				73505.62			
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				183764.05			
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5%				122509.37			
Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%							
Ι	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%							
	Total Rs.Part-A				2878970.10			
4	9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole	No	3	3900.00	11700.00			

А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				11700.00
В	Stock, storage and insurance (@3% on A)				351.00
С	TOTAL RS.				12051.00
D	T&P @ 2% of C				241.02
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				361.53
E					903.83
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C Erection charges of Joist Pole and				
G	Transformer @ 5%				
Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				2410.20
Ι	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				
	Total Rs.Part-B				15967.58
5	Accessories for 11/0.4 KV Plinth mounted 250 KVA Transformer with double disc arrengement and using Joist Pole .(except cost of pole and transformer)	No	1	188367.88	188367.88
6	11 KV Line using Joist Pole for pin point and two Nos. DP cut point with double disc arrangement with 100 sq. mm Insulated AAAC.(except cost of pole)	Km	1.30	530323.30	689420.29
7	11 KV Single pole cut point with all acessories using 11 Mtr. Long Joist Pole	Nos	5	25378.73	126893.65
8	11 KV Single pole cut point with all acessories using 13 Mtr. Long Joist Pole	Nos	2	25378.73	50757.46
9	Acessories for Intermediate 9 Mtr. Long PSC Pole	No	3	3808.22	11424.66
10	Acessories for Intermediate 11 Mtr. Long Pole	No	16	3808.22	60931.52
11	Acessories for Intermediate 13 Mtr. Long Pole	No	7	3808.22	26657.54
12	400 Amp 11 KV Line DP with AB Switch(Excluding Pole)	No	1	82502.55	82502.55
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				1236955.55
В	Stock, storage and insurance (@3% on A)				37108.67
С	TOTAL RS.				1274064.22
D	T&P @ 2% of C				25481.28
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				38221.93
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				95554.82
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5%				

Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
Ι	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				127406.42
	Total Rs.Part-C				1560728.67
13	Boundary wall with metal spreading	No	1	104661.00	104661.00
14	Plinth for 250 KVA S/S	No	1	22033.90	22033.90
15	Concreting of stay	No	50	1653.00	82650.00
16	Padding and Concreting materials for support	No	54	2837.90	153246.60
	Total Rs.Part-D				362591.50
	Sub Total Rs.				48,18,257.84
	Cess @1%				48182.58
	Sub Total Estimated Cost				48,66,440.42
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				48,66,440.00
EXCESS	LESS (Please Tick)			%	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

## Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/-D.M (Elect)

Sd/-Project Manager(Elect)